ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks		1004	vvas	shington, D.C. 20	
Form PTO-1595 3_2_54 RECOR				TMENT OF COMMER	
(Rev. 03/01) To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and	(IRBIRI (IRIX BANK III		U.S. PATENT AN	D TRADEMARK OFF	
205	T***			opy thereof:	
1. Name of Conveying Party(io)	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):				
ieter KLEINERT MAR 0 2 2004	Name:	SVM Schultz Verwaltungs-GmbH & Co.KG			
	Street Address:	Allgaeuer Stras	se 30		
Winfried WILLBURGER Robert MUELLER	Street Address:				
Robert MUELLER	City:	Memmingen			
	State/Country:	GERMANY	Postal Code:	D-87700	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and add	resses attached? Yes	s No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	me			
Security Agreement	Other:				
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	09-09-2003			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):					
Assignment is being filed together with new appl	lication and the first e		pplication is :		
Application has been filed already and the applic	cation filing date is:	09-09-2003			
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nu	mber(s):			
10680114					
	i				
Additional nu	: mbers attached?	res No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:		6. Total number		1	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	ence	6. Total number	ents involved:	1 \$ 40.00	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	ence -or-	6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37	ents involved:		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	ence -or- C	6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22	-or-	6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed Any deficien	ents involved: CFR 3.41): ncies in enclose	\$ 40.00 d fees are	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W.	-or-	6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed Any deficien	ents involved: CFR 3.41): acies in enclose be charged to	\$ 40.00 d fees are	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22	-or-	6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed Any deficient authorized to	ents involved: CFR 3.41): acies in enclose be charged to	\$ 40.00 d fees are	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P69185US0	-or-	6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed Any deficient authorized to Account No.	ents involved: CFR 3.41): acies in enclose be charged to	\$ 40.00 d fees are	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P69185US0	ence -or- C 18	6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed Any deficient authorized to Account No.	ents involved: CFR 3.41): acies in enclose be charged to	\$ 40.00 d fees are	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P69185US0	once -or- C 18	6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed Any deficien authorized to Account No.	ents involved: CFR 3.41): ncies in enclose to be charged to to 0.06-1358.	\$ 40.00 d fees are Deposit	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P69185US0 DO 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregopy of the original document.	once -or- C 18	6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed Any deficien authorized to Account No.	ents involved: CFR 3.41): ncies in enclose to be charged to to 0.06-1358.	\$ 40.00 d fees are Deposit copy is a true	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P69185US0 DO 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregroup of the original document.	once -or- C 18	6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed Any deficien authorized to Account No.	crits involved: CFR 3.41): acies in enclose of be charged to be charged to be charged to be charged to be defined any attached.	\$ 40.00 d fees are Deposit copy is a true	

PATENT REEL: 015028 FRAME: 0608

	·· •		
•	· • •	רואנ	TED STATES OF AMERICA—ASSIGNMENT
(1-	-6) Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1) (2)	Kleinert, Dieter Scherer, Georg
•	•	(3)	Willburger, Winfried
		(4)	Müller, Robert
	,	(5)	and
		(6)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(\$) to assign, transfer and set over to
(7)	Insert Name of assignee	(7)	·SVM Schultz Verwaltungs-GmbH & Co.KG
(8)	Insert Address of Assignee	(8)	of Allgauer Straße 30, D-87700 Memmingen
	Insert Legal Entity and State	(9)	a Corporation of Germany
or Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(10	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(10)	"Verriegelungseinheit" (Locking unit) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(11)	Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(11)	Said application having been executed/filed on /9/8/03
this and claim to to the they	reof and also to execute separate 2) The undersigned agree(s application or any continuing or d going forward with such interfe 3) The undersigned agree(s ans or provisions of the Internation 4) The undersigned agree(s) the Assignee 5) The undersigned hereby a the United States resulting from the entire interest, and hereby coverage to not executed, and will not executed. The undersigned hereby g the power to insert on the	assig) to exity its exity of the exity of t	secute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Experior all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent size(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents plication or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of lat he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they any agreement in conflict herewith. I the law firm of it is signment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with
the	In witness whereof, execute		Frademark Office for recordation of this document. The undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date	9-09-2003		Name of Inventor Kleinert, Dieter (SEAL)
Date	09-09-2003		Scherer, Georg Signature Scherer, Georg (SEAL)
Date	09-09-2003		typed name signature Willburger, Winfried typed name (SEAL)

domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Additional inventor's names and signatures on a separate sheet.

Witness

Witness

typed name

typed name

typed name

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if

Name of Inventor Müller, Robert

Name of Inventor,

Name of Inventor_

Date

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 015028 FRAME: 0609

signature

signature

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

WITNESS

Clara-Schumann-Str. 8
87740 Buxheim
Tel. 08331-72950
Funktion:
Ingenieur in der Gruppe Materialprüfung und Verschleiß (Hauptabteilung Konstruktion und Entwicklung)

Abler Wolfgang Am Kohlbrunnen 5 87752 Holzgünz 08393 / 363 Funktion:

RECORDED: 03/02/2004

Hans Müller

Techniker in der Gruppe Gleichstrommagnete (Hauptabteilung Konstruktion und Entwicklung)

PATENT REEL: 015028 FRAME: 0610